PEPPERDINE

2022 SOUTHWESTERN INVITATIONAL PRESENTED BY TOPGOLF

DATES: Monday-Wednesday, January 24-26, 2022
COURSE: North Ranch Country Club — Westlake Village, California
PAR/YARDAGE: Par 72, Yardage 6,992 (Lakes & Oaks courses)

TEAMS SCHEDULED TO COMPETE (12): Arizona State, Georgia, Pepperdine, San Diego State, San Jose State, SMU,
Texas, UCLA, USC, UNLV, Wake Forest, Washington.

SCHEDULE:

Sunday (January 23): practice round

Monday (January 24): 18 holes, tee times off 1, beginning at approximately 8 a.m. PT
Tuesday (January 25): 18 holes, tee times off 1, beginning at approximately 8 a.m. PT
Wednesday (January 26): 18 holes, tee times off 1, beginning at approximately 8 a.m. PT

GOLF CHANNEL: The Golf Channel will air College Central from 1-1:30 p.m. PT, and then provide live coverage from
1:30-4:30 p.m. PT each day.

RESULTS: There will be live scoring at www.golfstat.com. Results will be e-mailed out at the end of each day.

PEPPERDINE ASSISTANT A.D./COMMUNICATIONS (golf SID):
Roger Horne | Office Phone: 310-506-4455 | Cell Phone: 805-279-4551 | E-Mail: roger.horne@pepperdine.edu

NORTH RANCH COUNTY CLUB:
805-496-1995 | 4761 Valley Spring Drive, Westlake Village, CA, 91362 | www.northranchcc.org



SOUTHWESTERN INVITATIONAL HISTORY

This is the 43rd edition of the Southwestern Invitational.

The tournament began in 1978 at North Ranch Country Club with USC as the host. C.W. Johnson served as tournament
director for more than 25 years. North Ranch also hosted the 1988 NCAA Championships.

The Southwestern Invitational has also been known as the Southwestern Intercollegiate, the USC Collegiate Invitational,
the North Ranch Intercollegiate or the Cleveland Golf Classic over the years.

Pepperdine and USC co-hosted the event in 2013 and 2014, and the Waves then took over sole hosting duties beginning
in 2016.

Year
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021

Dates

Nov. 15-18, 1978
Nov. 15-17, 1979
Nov. 3-7, 1980
Nov. 12-14, 1981
Nov. 1-3, 1982
Nov. 6-8, 1983
Nov. 5-6, 1984
Oct. 14-15, 1985
Oct. 6-7, 1986
Oct. 5-7, 1987
Oct. 3-4, 1988
Jan. 21-22, 1990
April 8-9, 1991
April -7, 1992
April 5-6, 1993
March 28-29, 1994
March 27-28, 1995
March 25-26, 1996
April 7-8, 1997
March 23-24, 1998
March 1-2, 1999
Feb. 28-29, 2000
March 5-6, 2001
March 4-5, 2002
March 3-4, 2003
March 1-2, 2004
Feb. 28-Mar. 1, 2005
Feb. 27-28, 2006
March 5-6, 2007
March 3-4, 2008
Feb. 23-24, 2009
March 1-2, 2010
Feb. 28-Mar. 1, 2011
Feb. 27-28, 2012
Feb. 25-26, 2013
Sept. 8-9, 2014
Feb. 29-Mar. 1, 2016
Feb. 27-28, 2017
Feb. 26-27, 2018
Feb. 25-26, 2019
Jan. 27-28, 2020
Jan. 25-27, 2021

Team Champion
Houston

UCLA

Arizona State
UCLA
Oklahoma State
Arizona State
UCLA
Oklahoma State
Arizona State
Oklahoma State
UTEP
California

uscC

Arkansas
Arizona State
Stanford
Stanford
Arizona State
usC

Arizona State
Texas

Arizona State
Arizona State
uscC

UCLA

Texas
Tennessee
Pepperdine
Stanford

uscC

Stanford
Oregon

San Diego State
San Diego State
uscC

Stanford

uUscC
Pepperdine
UCLA

uscC
Pepperdine
San Diego State

Score Margin Teams

1,488 5 8
1,466 2 12
1,419 19 9
1,138 26 1
1,143 3 12
1,089 6 12
871 6 14
898 12 18
880 2 16
868 6 24
1,106 2 9
859 1 12
878 6 16
871 4 17
855 (+3) 24 18
849 (-3) 14 12
890 (+38) 1 16
893 (+41) 11 13
853 (+1) 11 11
862 (+10) 23 13
857 (+5) 9 13
856 (+4) 6 14
581 (+13) 6 15
864 (+12) 3 15
845 (-7) 717
847 (-5) 15 17
852 (E) 2 15
861 (+9) 9 15
848 (-4) 5 15
885(+33) 4 14
839 (-13) 10 13
831 (-21) 16 14
850 (-2) 2 15
864 (+24) 5 14
863 (+11) 9 12
848 (-4) 15 12

838(26) 20 15
843 (-21) 16 14
856 (-8) 20 15
860 (-4) 1 12
850 (-14) 17 12
874 (+10) 3 12

Individual Champion

Corey Pavin, UCLA

David Lee, Arizona State
Dan Forsman, Arizona State
Corey Pavin, UCLA

Willie Wood, Oklahoma State
Ken Earle, Pacific

Sam Randolph, USC

Brian Watts, Oklahoma State
Larry Silveira, Arizona

Bill Mayfair, Arizona State
Dave Bishop, UTEP

Ben Furth, California

Dave Bishop, UTEP

Jeff Lyons, Oregon

Steve Burdick, Stanford
Todd Demsey, Arizona State
Michael Walton, Pepperdine
Tiger Woods, Stanford

Jason Gore, Pepperdine
Paul Casey, Arizona State
Joel Hendry, New Mexico
Ryan Lavoie, Oregon

David Yarnes, Oregon State
Brock Mackenzie, Washington
Steve Conway, UCLA
Matthew Rosenfeld, Texas
Aron Price, Georgia Southern
Anthony Kim, Oklahoma
Rory Hie, USC

Tim Sluiter, USC

Steve Ziegler, Stanford
Eugene Wong, Oregon
Patrick Cantlay, UCLA

Matt Hoffenberg, San Diego State
Yi Keun Chang, USC
Maverick McNealy, Stanford
Andrew Levitt, USC

Sahith Theegala, Pepperdine
Kyle Mueller, Michigan
Justin Suh, USC

Sahith Theegala, Pepperdine
David Puig, Arizona State

Score Margin
287

283

277

281

280

208

212

222

214

208

216

207

213

211

208 (-5)
210 (-3)
216 (+3)
213 (E)
207 (-6)
209 (-4)
208 (-5)
211 (-2)
142 (E)
208 (-5)
207 (-6)
208 (-5)
203 (-10)
204 (-9)
208 (-5)
218 (+5)
204 (-9)
203 (-10)
207 (-6)
212 (+2)
211 (-2)
203 (-10)
208 (-8)
206 (-10)
208 (-8)
204 (-12)
204 (-12)
206 (-10)

O -2 P22 20 -_2PNDN_2A_2AaAa NN 22022 0W_L,A,WWANNMNN_2A2O0O0ONPAEANOO2W-~-

Team Title Leaders: Arizona State 8, USC 7, Stanford 5, UCLA 5, Oklahoma State 3, Pepperdine 3, San Diego State 3, Texas 2
Individual Title Leaders: Arizona State 6, USC 6, Pepperdine 4, Stanford 4, UCLA 4, Oregon 3
Multiple Wins: Corey Pavin/UCLA (‘78, ‘81), Dave Bishop/UTEP (‘88, ‘91), Sahith Theegala/Pepperdine (‘17, ‘20)



SOUTHWESTERN INVITATIONAL ALL-TIME APPEARANCES

School Apps. Best All-Time

Alabama 1 T-9th — 2004 2004 (T-9th)

Arizona 11 3rd — 1990 1978 (8th), 1979 (9th), 1981 (11th), 1985 (16th), 1986 (5th), 1987 (13th), 1990 (3rd), 1994 (5th),
1995 (T-11th), 1996 (12th), 2014 (6th)

Arizona State 28 1st — 8 times 1979 (T-3rd), 1980 (1st), 1981 (6th), 1982 (8th), 1983 (1st), 1984 (4th), 1985 (6th), 1986 (1st),
1987 (2nd), 1988 (2nd), 1993 (1st), 1994 (2nd), 1995 (8th), 1996 (1st), 1997 (3rd), 1998 (1st),
1999 (5th), 2000 (1st), 2001 (1st), 2002 (11th), 2003 (T-4th), 2004 (T-6th), 2010 (3rd), 2011 (6th),
2012 (11th), 2013 (T-6th), 2020 (T-2nd), 2021 (2nd)

Arkansas 9 1st — 1992 1986 (T-6th), 1987 (5th), 1991 (T-8th), 1992 (1st), 1993 (7th), 1997 (9th), 1999 (13th), 2002 (13th),
2004 (14th)

Augusta 7 6th — twice 1998 (6th), 2016 (6th), 2017 (7th), 2018 (13th), 2019 (12th), 2020 (12th), 2021 (12th)

Boise State 1 15th — 2016 2016 (15th)

BYU 31 2nd — 7 times 1979 (2nd), 1980 (3rd), 1981 (3rd), 1982 (2nd), 1983 (2nd), 1984 (7th), 1985 (15th), 1986 (T-8th),
1987 (16th), 1988 (7th), 1995 (9th), 1996 (7th), 1997 (8th), 1998 (3rd), 1999 (7th), 2000 (2nd),
2001 (14th), 2002 (T-8th), 2003 (T-6th), 2004 (T-3rd), 2005 (2nd), 2006 (6th), 2007 (5th), 2008 (T-6th),
2009 (2nd), 2010 (T-12th), 2011 (15th), 2012 (T-5th), 2013 (2nd), 2016 (12th), 2020 (T-8th)

Cal State Fullerton 1 8th — 2014 2014 (8th)

California 21 1st — 1990 1990 (1st), 1991 (13th), 1992 (13th), 1993 (6th), 1994 (9th), 1995 (T-5th), 1996 (10th), 1998 (7th),
2001 (12th), 2002 (5th), 2003 (2nd), 2004 (5th), 2005 (5th), 2007 (7th), 2008 (5th), 2009 (3rd),
2010 (2nd), 2011 (9th), 2019 (2nd), 2020 (4th), 2021 (9th)

Charleston 1 10th — 2017 2017 (10th)

Charlotte 2 T-5th — 2012 2010 (10th), 2012 (T-5th)

Clemson 1 T-8th — 1987 1987 (T-8th)

Coastal Carolina 2 6th — 2007 2006 (10th), 2007 (6th)

Colorado 4 3rd — 1981 1981 (9th), 1993 (3rd). 1994 (12th). 1995 (16th)

CSUN 8 T-8th — 1991 1991 (T-8th), 1992 (10th), 1993 (T-11th), 1994 (11th), 1998 (10th), 2011 (14th), 2012 (14th),
2014 (10th)

Denver 1 T-8th — 2018 2018 (T-8th)

East Tennessee State 1 8th — 2021 2021 (8th)

Florida 2 T-3rd — 1986 1986 (T-3rd), 1987 (T-10th)

Fresno State 29 4th — twice 1978 (6th), 1979 (7th), 1980 (6th), 1981 (7th), 1982 (7th), 1983 (6th), 1984 (T-8th), 1985 (7th),
1986 (10th), 1987 (T-21st), 1990 (6th), 1993 (18th), 1995 (T-5th), 1996 (11th), 1997 (6th), 1998 (9th),
2000 (T-4th), 2001 (T-5th), 2002 (4th), 2003 (T-8th), 2005 (10th), 2006 (T-13th), 2008 (14th),
2009 (T-7th), 2010 (7th), 2011 (13th), 2012 (10th). 2016 (T-8th). 2017 (13th)

George Washington 1 11th — 2019 2019 (11th)

Georgia Southern 2 4th — 2005 2005 (4th), 2006 (9th)

Georgia Tech 2 7th — 2021 1987 (T-8th), 2021 (7th)

Hartford 1 12th — 2014 2014 (12th)

Hawai'i 2 14th — 1992 1992 (14th). 1993 (16th)

Houston 9 1st — 1978 1978 (1st), 1979 (6th), 1985 (2nd), 1987 (T-17th), 1995 (10th), 1999 (3rd), 2001 (9th), 2002 (12th),
2003 (16th)

Houston Baptist 2 T-4th — 1988 1987 (T-10th), 1988 (T-4th)

Idaho 1 14th — 2017 2017 (14th)

lllinois 1 15th — 2004 2004 (15th)

lowa 1 T-8th — 2016 2016 (T-8th)

Japan All-Stars 1 17th — 1992 1992 (17th)

Kansas 1 11th — 2000 2000 (11th)

Lamar 2 5th — 1984 1984 (5th), 1985 (13th)

Liberty 1 4th — 2013 2013 (4th)

Lipscomb 3 3rd — 2017 2013 (T-11th), 2016 (7th), 2017 (3rd)

Long Beach State 1 14th — 2018 2018 (14th)

Louisville 1 4th — 2021 2021 (4th)

Loyola Marymount 7 8th — twice 2007 (14th), 2008 (8th), 2009 (13th), 2012 (8th), 2014 (11th), 2018 (15th), 2019 (9th)

LSU 2 6th — 2020 1987 (7th), 2020 (6th)

Miami 1 T-21st — 1987 1987 (T-21st)

Michigan 4 6th — 2017 2011 (7th), 2012 (9th), 2017 (6th), 2018 (12th)

Minnesota 1 T-5th — 2001 2001 (T-5th)

Mississippi State 2 11th — 2017 2016 (13th), 2017 (11th)

Nevada 3 T-4th — 1993 1991 (T-11th), 1992 (9th), 1993 (T-4th)

New Mexico 14 2nd — 1999 1979 (11th), 1980 (8th), 1981 (4th), 1982 (12th), 1983 (10th), 1984 (12th), 1995 (3rd), 1996 (13th),
1997 (7th), 1999 (2nd), 2001 (8th), 2002 (6th), 2012 (3rd), 2018 (11th)

New Mexico State 1 T-11th — 1985 1985 (T-11th)

North Carolina 1 23rd — 1987 1987 (23rd)

North Texas 1 10th — 2020 2020 (10th)

Northwestern 1 10th — 2016 2016 (10th)

Notre Dame 2 12th — 2008 2004 (17th), 2008 (12th)

Ohio State 1 T-11th — 2003 2003 (T-11th)

Oklahoma 15 2nd — 1995 1982 (3rd), 1984 (T-8th), 1985 (5th), 1986 (T-6th), 1987 (6th), 1994 (8th), 1995 (2nd), 1997 (11th),
1999 (T-8th), 2000 (12th), 2001 (11th), 2003 (3rd), 2006 (T-4th), 2007 (T-8th), 2008 (9th)

Oklahoma State 7 1st — 3 times 1978 (3rd), 1979 (T-3rd), 1982 (1st). 1984 (3rd). 1985 (1st). 1987 (1st), 1988 (T-4th)




SOUTHWESTERN INVITATIONAL ALL-TIME APPEARANCES

School Apps. Best All-Time

Oregon 30 1st — 2010 1978 (5th), 1979 (10th), 1980 (5th), 1981 (8th), 1982 (6th), 1983 (11th), 1985 (T-11th), 1986 (11th),
1990 (T-4th), 1991 (5th), 1992 (2nd), 1993 (T-4th), 1994 (4th), 1995 (14th), 1996 (6th), 1997 (10th),
1998 (5th), 1999 (11th), 2000 (3rd), 2001 (10th), 2002 (T-2nd), 2003 (T-13th), 2004 (16th),
2005 (15th), 2006 (11th), 2007 (13th), 2008 (11th), 2010 (1st). 2011 (3rd), 2016 (4th)

Oregon State 21 3rd — 2001 1991 (T-11th), 1992 (8th), 1993 (10th), 1995 (13th), 1996 (8th), 1997 (4th), 1998 (11th), 2000 (T-8th),
2001 (3rd), 2002 (15th), 2003 (T-13th), 2004 (T-11th), 2005 (T-11th), 2006 (T-13th), 2007 (12th),
2008 (10th), 2009 (12th), 2010 (T-12th), 2017 (12th), 2018 (10th), 2019 (7th)

Pacific 8 4th — 2012 1983 (7th), 1984 (10th), 1985 (18th), 1986 (16th), 1991 (T-6th), 1993 (13th). 2009 (11th), 2012 (4th)

Pepperdine 34 1st — 3 times 1985 (17th), 1986 (14th), 1987 (20th), 1988 (9th), 1990 (8th), 1991 (15th), 1992 (15th), 1994 (6th),
1995 (15th), 1996 (3rd), 1997 (2nd), 1998 (8th), 1999 (4th), 2000 (T-4th), 2001 (15th), 2002 (T-8th),
2003 (T-6th), 2004 (T-11th), 2005 (8th), 2006 (1st), 2007 (T-8th), 2008 (4th), 2009 (6th), 2010 (T-4th),
2011 (10th), 2012 (7th), 2013 (3rd), 2014 (7th), 2016 (2nd), 2017 (1st), 2018 (2nd), 2019 (4th),
2020 (1st). 2021 (5th)

Rice 3 7th — 1992 1991 (T-8th), 1992 (7th), 1993 (8th)

Sam Houston State 1 5th — 2016 2016 (5th)

Saint Mary’s 1 10th — 2021 2021 (10th)

San Diego 6 2nd — 2012 2010 (T-4th), 2011 (11th), 2012 (2nd), 2013 (T-8th), 2014 (9th), 2016 (14th)

San Diego State 19 1st — 3 times 1979 (8th), 1980 (7th), 1981 (5th), 1982 (11th), 1983 (9th), 1984 (14th), 2003 (T-11th), 2006 (12th),
2009 (T-7th), 2010 (14th), 2011 (1st), 2012 (1st), 2013 (5th), 2014 (4th), 2016 (3rd), 2017 (T-8th),
2018 (4th), 2019 (8th), 2021 (1st)

San Francisco 2 9th — 1990 1990 (9th), 2000 (14th)

San Jose State 14 3rd — 1992 1985 (10th), 1986 (T-8th), 1987 (19th), 1990 (T-10th), 1991 (T-6th), 1992 (3rd), 1995 (4th),
1996 (T-4th). 1998 (12th), 2000 (13th), 2018 (7th). 2019 (6th), 2020 (T-8th), 2021 (11th)

sSMU 3 3rd — 2021 2017 (5th), 2018 (6th), 2021 (3rd)

Stanford 29 1st — 4 times 1979 (12th), 1980 (9th), 1981 (10th), 1982 (10th), 1983 (8th), 1984 (6th), 1985 (4th), 1986 (15th),
1990 (7th), 1991 (4th), 1992 (4th), 1993 (14th), 1994 (1st), 1995 (1st), 1996 (T-4th), 1999 (10th),
2000 (10th), 2002 (7th), 2003 (T-4th), 2004 (T-9th), 2005 (7th), 2006 (3rd), 2007 (1st), 2008 (3rd),
2009 (1st). 2010 (8th), 2011 (4th), 2014 (1st), 2020 (5th)

South Florida 1 24th — 1987 1987 (24th)

TCU 3 2nd — 2001 2001 (2nd), 2004 (T-3rd), 2007 (10th)

Tennessee 8 1st — 2005 2003 (T-8th), 2004 (8th), 2005 (1st). 2006 (7th), 2007 (3rd), 2008 (2nd), 2018 (3rd), 2019 (5th)

Texas 5 1st — 2004 1984 (11th), 1985 (14th), 1987 (T-17th), 1999 (1st). 2004 (1st)

Texas A&M 2 7th — 1978 1978 (7th), 1987 (15th)

Texas Tech 1 11th — 2007 2007 (11th)

UAB 1 10th — 2002 2002 (10th)

UC Davis 7 5th — 3 times 2006 (15th), 2010 (11th), 2011 (5th), 2014 (5th), 2017 (T-8th), 2018 (5th), 2020 (11th)

UC Irvine 4 T-8th — 2013 2005 (13th), 2009 (9th), 2012 (13th), 2013 (T-8th)

UCLA 34 1st — 5 times 1978 (4th), 1979 (1st), 1980 (4th), 1981 (1st), 1982 (5th), 1983 (3rd), 1984 (1st), 1985 (9th),
1986 (2nd), 1987 (12th), 1988 (6th), 1990 (T-4th), 1991 (2nd), 1992 (11th), 1993 (9th), 1994 (7th),
1995 (T-11th), 1996 (9th), 1997 (5th), 1999 (T-8th), 2000 (6th), 2001 (13th), 2002 (14th), 2003 (1st),
2004 (T-6th), 2006 (T-4th), 2007 (4th), 2008 (13th), 2009 (5th), 2010 (9th), 2011 (2nd), 2018 (1st),
2019 (3rd), 2020 (7th)

UC Riverside 2 9th — 2005 2005 (9th), 2013 (T-11th)

UC Santa Barbara 7 6th — twice 1988 (8th), 1990 (T-10th), 1992 (6th), 1993 (T-11th), 2003 (17th), 2012 (12th), 2013 (T-6th)

usc 40 1st — 7 times 1978 (2nd), 1979 (5th), 1980 (2nd), 1981 (2nd), 1982 (4th), 1983 (4th), 1984 (2nd), 1985 (3rd),
1986 (T-3rd), 1987 (T-3rd), 1988 (3rd), 1990 (2nd), 1991 (1st), 1992 (5th), 1993 (2nd), 1994 (3rd),
1995 (7th), 1996 (2nd), 1997 (1st), 1998 (2nd), 1999 (12th), 2000 (T-8th), 2001 (T-5th), 2002 (1st),
2003 (15th), 2004 (2nd), 2005 (3rd), 2006 (2nd), 2007 (2nd), 2008 (1st), 2009 (4th), 2010 (T-4th),
2011 (8th), 2013 (1st). 2014 (2nd). 2016 (1st). 2017 (2nd), 2019 (1st). 2020 (T-2nd), 2021 (6th)

UTEP 8 1st — 1988 1983 (12th). 1985 (8th). 1986 (12th). 1987 (14th). 1988 (1st). 1991 (3rd). 1992 (12th). 1993 (15th

Vanderbilt 1 T-11th — 2005 2005 (T-11th)

Wake Forest 1 T-3rd — 1987 1987 (T-3rd)

Washington 19  T-2nd — 2002 1986 (13th), 1990 (12th), 1991 (14th), 1992 (16th), 1993 (17th), 1994 (10th), 1998 (4th), 1999 (6th),
2000 (7th), 2001 (4th), 2002 (T-2nd), 2003 (10th), 2004 (13th), 2005 (6th), 2006 (8th), 2008 (T-6th),
2009 (10th), 2011 (12th), 2019 (10th)

Washington State 5 3rd — 2014 2005 (14th), 2007 (15th), 2014 (3rd), 2017 (4th), 2018 (T-8th)

Weber State 4 5th — 1983 1982 (9th), 1983 (5th), 1984 (13th), 1991 (16th)

Western Kentucky 1 10th — 2013 2013 (10th)

Winthrop 1 11th — 2016 2016 (11th)




SOUTHWESTERN INVITATIONAL RECORDS

BEST 54-HOLE TEAM SCORES RELATIVE TO PAR

-26 838 uscC 2016
-21 831 Oregon 2010
-21 843 Pepperdine 2017
-14 850 Pepperdine 2020
-13 839 Stanford 2009
-8 856 UCLA 2018
-7 845 UCLA 2003
-6 858 Pepperdine 2016
-5 847 Texas 2004
-5 847 California 2010
-5 859 usc 2017
BEST 18-HOLE TEAM SCORES RELATIVE TO PAR (1ST RD)
-13 275 Pepperdine 2017
-9 275 BYU 2009
-8 280 uscC 2016
-6 278 Stanford 2010
-6 282 Washington State 2017
-5 279 Stanford 1994
-5 279 Arizona State 2003
-5 279 Tennessee 2004
-5 279 Oregon 2010
-4 280 Alabama 2004
-4 280 UCLA 2011
-4 280 Stanford 2014
-4 284 uscC 2019
-4 284 Pepperdine 2020
BEST 18-HOLE TEAM SCORES RELATIVE TO PAR (2ND RD)
-16 272 uscC 2016
-1 277 Pepperdine 2021
-8 276 Stanford 2009
-8 276 Pepperdine 2010
-8 280 Pepperdine 2016
-7 277 UCLA 2003
-7 277 uscC 2007
-7 277 Oregon 2010
-7 281 Pepperdine 2017
-6 278 Texas 1999
-6 278 Texas 2004
-6 282 Lipscomb 2017
-6 282 uscC 2017
-6 282 Arizona State 2021
BEST 18-HOLE TEAM SCORES RELATIVE TO PAR (3RD RD)
-9 275 uscC 2009
-9 275 Oregon 2010
-9 279 UCLA 2018
-9 279 Pepperdine 2020
-9 279 uscC 2020
-8 276 Stanford 2014
-6 278 San Diego 2010
-6 282 Sam Houston State 2016
-5 279 Arizona State 2000
-5 279 UCLA 2003
-5 279 Stanford 2007
-5 279 Stanford 2009
-5 279 California 2010
-5 283 San Diego State 2016
-5 283 California 2019
-5 283 Arizona State 2020

1st place
1st place
1st place
1st place
1st place
1st place
1st place
2nd place
1st place
2nd place
2nd place

(results relative to par only available back to 1993)

BEST 54-HOLE IND. SCORES RELATIVE TO PAR

1st place
1st place
2nd place
1st place
1st place
1st place
1st place
1st place
1st place
1st place
2nd place
2nd place

-12 204 Justin Suh, USC 2019
-12 204 Sahith Theegala, PEPP 2020
-1 205 Leon D’Souza, USC 2020
-10 203 Aron Price, GA Southern 2005
-10 203 Eugene Wong, ORE 2010
-10 206 Sahith Theegala, PEPP 2017
-10 203 Maverick McNealy, STAN 2014
-10 206 David Puig 2021
-9 204 Anthony Kim, OKLA 2006
-9 204 Steve Ziegler, STAN 2009
-9 204 T.J. Vogel, USC 2010
-9 207 Alex Higgs, SMU 2017
BEST 18-HOLE IND. SCORES RELATIVE TO PAR (1ST RD)
-6 65 Eugene Wong, ORE 2010
-6 65 Gregor Main, UCLA 2010
-6 65 Sam Smith, USC 2013
-6 66 Sahith Theegala, PEPP 2017
-5 66 Chad Wright, USC 1997
-5 66 John Chin, UCI 2009
-5 66 Maverick McNealy, STAN 2014
-5 67 Alex Chiarella, USD 2016
-5 67 Clay Feagler, PEPP 2017
-5 67 Lorenzo Scalise, TENN 2018
BEST 18-HOLE IND. SCORES RELATIVE TO PAR (2ND RD)
-8 63 T.J. Vogel, USC 2010
-7 64 Aron Price, GA Southern 2005
-7 64 Jamie Lovemark, USC 2007
-7 65 Sean Maruyama, UCLA 2019
-6 65 Alex Kim, UCLA 2010
-6 66 Sahith Theegala, PEPP 2017
-6 66 Clay Feagler, PEPP 2019
-6 66 Kento Yamawaki, CAL 2020
-6 66 David Puig, ASU 2021
-5 66 Steve Conway, UCLA 2003
-5 66 Travis Johnson, UCLA 2004
-5 66 Ben Hayes, USC 2005
-5 66 Philip Francis, UCLA 2009
-5 67 Jonah Texeira, USC 2016
-5 67 Alex Higgs, SMU 2017
-5 67 Joey Vrzich, PEPP 2021
BEST 18-HOLE IND. SCORES RELATIVE TO PAR (3RD RD)
-7 64 Charles Kingsbaker, Ore.St. 1997
-7 64 Alex Ching, USD 2010
-7 65 Ryann Ree, SDSU 2016
-6 65 Scott Johnson, ASU 1997
-6 65 Steve Ziegler, STAN 2009
-6 65 Tim Sluiter, USC 2009
-6 65 Maverick McNealy, STAN 2014
-6 66 Kyle Mueller, MICH 2018
-6 66 Sahith Theegala, PEPP 2020
-5 66 Paul Casey, ASU 1998
-5 66 Corey Prugh, WASH 2002
-5 66 Peter Tomasulo, CAL 2003
-5 66 Brian O’Flaherty, PEPP 2003
-5 66 Taylor Wood, USC 2003
-5 66 Andrew Putnam, PEPP 2009
-5 66 Matthew Giles, USC 2009
-5 67 Leon D’Souza, USC 2020
-5 67 Derek Hitchner, PEPP 2020
-5 67 Finigan Tilly, CAL 2020

(results relative to par only available back to 1993)



PEPPERDINE HISTORY AS HOST

Pepperdine is hosting (or co-hosting) a local tournament for the 23rd time since 1999 this spring.

1999 (fall)
2000 (fall)
2001 (fall)
2002 (fall)
2003 (fall)
2004 (fall)
2005 (fall)
2006 (fall)
2007 (fall)
2012 (spring)
2013 (spring)
2014 (spring)
2014 (fall)
2015 (spring)
2015 (spring)
2016 (spring)
2017 (spring)
2018 (spring)
2018 (spring)
2019 (spring)
2020 (spring)
2021 (spring)

Name

Strata Invitational
Spaulding Invitational
Club Glove Intercollegiate
Club Glove Intercollegiate
Club Glove Intercollegiate
Club Glove Intercollegiate
Club Glove Intercollegiate
Club Glove Intercollegiate
Club Glove Intercollegiate
North Ranch Intercollegiate

North Ranch Intercollegiate*

Jones Invitational

Southwestern Intercollegiate®

Jones Invitational

WCC Championships
Southwestern Jones Inv.
Southwestern Invitational
Waves Challenge
Southwestern Invitational
Southwestern Invitational
Southwestern Invitational
Southwestern Invitational

*co-hosted with USC

Site

Saticoy CC
Saticoy CC
Saticoy CC
Saticoy CC
Saticoy CC
Saticoy CC
Saticoy CC
Saticoy CC
Saticoy CC
North Ranch CC
North Ranch CC
Saticoy CC
North Ranch CC
Valencia CC
Saticoy CC
North Ranch CC
North Ranch CC
Saticoy CC
North Ranch CC
North Ranch CC
North Ranch CC
North Ranch CC

Team Champion

Texas A&M (+20 884)

New Mexico (+15 879)
Pepperdine (+10 874)

UC Irvine (+4 868)
Pepperdine (+7 871)
Pepperdine (E 864)

San Diego State (+29 893)
Lamar (+29 893)
Pepperdine (+41 905)
San Diego State (+24 864)
USC (+11 863)

San Diego State (+17 881)
Stanford (-4 848)

USC (-14 850)

Pepperdine (+46 910)
USC (-26 838)

Pepperdine (-21 843)
Pepperdine (+13 877)
UCLA (-8 856)

USC (-4 860)

Pepperdine (-14 850)

San Diego State (+10 874)

Individual Champion

Scott Piercy, San Diego State (-2 214)
Rob Kortan, New Mexico (E 216)
Jason Allred, Pepperdine (E 216)

Jeff Coburn, UC Irvine (-5 211)
Michael Putnam, Pepperdine (-1 215)
Colt Knost, SMU (-4 212)

David Palm, San Diego State (+4 220)
Charlie Beljan, New Mexico (+2 218)
Joel Sjoholm, Georgia State (+9 225)
Matt Hoffenberg, SDSU (+2 212)

Yi Keun Chang, USC (-2 211)

Anthony Paolucci, USC (E 216)
Maverick McNealy, Stanford (-10 203)
Zach Seabolt, Winthrop/Sean Crocker, USC (-8 208)
Cody McManus, Pepperdine (+4 220)
Andrew Levitt, USC (-8 208)

Sahith Theegala, Pepperdine (-10 206)
Sahith Theegala, Pepperdine (-11 205)
Kyle Mueller, Michigan (-8 208)

Justin Suh, USC (-12 204)

Sahith Theegala, Pepperdine (-12 204)
David Puig, Arizona State (-10 206)



